FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-09-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11/8/99

101196381

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name GenTec Group Intellectual Property Corp. Execution Date Month Day Year 09301999				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Kentucky			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Hotmix Asphalt Equipment Company DBA/AKA/TA				
DBAIARATA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 12700 Shelbyville Road				
Address (line 2) Ashland Building, Suite 106				
	[//O2//3			
Address (line 3) Louisville KY City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000065 500976 2009826 FOR C:481 40.00 CH	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		IRADE	MARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Ent	ter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
,			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telep	hone Number 502/587-3707	
Name	Amy B. Berge		
Address (line 1)	Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC		
Address (line 2)	3300 National City Tower		
Address (line 3)	101 South Fifth Street		
Address (line 4)	Louisville, KY 40202		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	d conveyance document #	
Tradamark		Number(s) Mark if additional number	ore attached
	Application Number(s) or Registration Network of the Registration Number of the Registration Number (strated in Number of the Registration Number of		
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	, p = 1
ITAC		2009826	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of propert	ties involved. #	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed	1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		sit Account X	
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge	ed to the account.) " 50-0976	
(Deposit Account Numb		
	Authorization to charg	ge additional fees: Yes No	X
Statement a	and Signature		
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch cated herein.	ormation is true and correct and any harges to deposit account are authorized, as	5
Amy B. Be	erge (n) B	November 3,	, 1999
	of Person Signing Signa	ature / Date Si	gned

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GenTec® Group Intellectual Property Corp., a Kentucky corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal office address at 12611 Townepark Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40243, is the owner of federal trademark Registration No. 2,009,826 for STANSTEEL ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Hotmix Asphalt Equipment Company, a Kentucky corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal office address at 12700 Shelbyville Road, Ashland Building, Sulte 106, Louisville, Kentucky 40243, is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree that for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on this 30th day of September, 1999.

GenTec* Group Intellectual Property Corp.

Title: Bressen7

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 11/08/1999